LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 2022-162884 08/10/2022 01:50 PM

ROCHELLE R. PHILLIPS

Pgs=4 AK

NOO! ILLL

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E08

R.P.T.T.: \$2,287.35 After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Robert Stieg and Ambree Phillips PO Box 421

Panaca, NV 89042

APN: 002-270-24

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Robert Stieg and Ambree Phillips PO Box 421 Panaca, NV 89042

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

ROBERT CHARLES PHILLIPS and ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

ROBERT STIEG PHILLIPS and AMBREE ROBYN PHILLIPS

Whose mailing address is PO Box 421, Panaca, NV 89042

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated this 10 day of August, 2022.

ROBERT CHARLES PHILLIPS ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS

State of Nevada

County of Lincoln

2022, by ROBERT CHARLES PHILLIPS. TAYLER L. CORNFORTH (Notary stap

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 21-2373-11 My Appt. Expires

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security

State of Nevada

number.

County of Lincoln

(Notary st

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this

by ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS TAYLER L. CORNFORTH

STATE OF NEVADA

My Appt. Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC Appt. No. 21-2373-11 08-26-2025

(Signature of notarial officer)

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

NAP

ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 3 AS SHOWN BY THE PARCEL MAP FOR ROBERT CHARLES PHILLIPS & ROCHELLE RIGGS PHILLIPS ON FILE AS FILE NO. 2020-158319 RECORDED ON MAY 6, 2020 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA.

Commonly known as 415 S. 4th Street, Panaca, NV 89042

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 002-270-24



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asse	essor Parcel Numbe	er(s):		
	02-270-24		FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
b			Book:Page:	
			Date of Recording:	
			Notes: []	<u> </u>
	e of Property:	_		
	Vacant Land	b. 🗹 Single Fam.	Res.	\ \
с, Ц] Condo/Townhou	ise d. 🗆 2-4 Plex		\ \
е. 🗆	l Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Inc	'l	_
g. 🗆] Agricultural	f. Comm'l/Inc h. Mobile Hon	ie	
	Other:			
	otal Value /Sales Pr		_150,000.00	
		closure Only (value of prop		
	ransfer Tax Value:		\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	
a. K	eal Property Transf	er Tax Due:	\$	"
	xemption Claimed		< 1 1	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section: 5b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Grantees are child of Grantor and his spouse				
b. E	xplain Reason for E	Exemption: Grantees are chil	d of Grantor and his spouse	
5 Part	ial Interest: Percent	age being transferred: 100	<u>) </u> %	-
	The undersigned d	eclare and acknowledge, un	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS. 33	75.060 and NRS
375.110,			pest of their information and belief, and can	
			nation provided herein. Furthermore, the p	
disallow	ance of any claimed	d exemption, or other detern	ination of additional tax due, may result in a	ι penalty of 10%
			to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	ll be jointly and
severally	liable for any addi	tional amount owed.		
a. ,	DI	- Charles Till	() () () () () () () () () ()	_
Signatur	e: Kall to	Charles MI	Capacity: Granton	
	b Q 1 0 11	\ .	\ \	
Signatur	e. R. St. Hully	Ø	Capacity:	
And the second	/ / / ·			
<u>SEI</u>		R) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA	<u>ATION</u>
Dulled May	(REQUIR	ED) ARLES PHILLIPS AND	(REQUIRED) Print Name: ROBERT STIEG PHILI	TDC and
Print Nai	me: ROBERT CHA ROCHELLE RIC		AMBREE ROBYN PHILL	
Address.	PO Box 462	100 LIHUUII 9	AMBREE ROBTNTTHEE	10
Address.	Panaca		City: Panaca	•
State	NV	Zip: 89042		ip: 89042
		-		